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Presentation Overview

» What
» What
»Why t

nasn’t changed?
nas changed?
ne change?

> How o

oes the change look?

» What is the impact of the changes?
» |If we had not changed?
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What hasn’t changed?

» Return objective = 5% real return over time

» Principal protection, while maximizing return

> Risk tolerance

» 13% annual standard deviation
» 86% of the total risk is attributed to equities

» Assets held in the portfolio
» 95% of the assets haven’t changed
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What has changed?

» New framework
» Cash allocation for liabilities (2%)

» TIPS allocation for inflation (3%)

> “External CIO” mandate
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Why the change?
Not all bonds are created equal

» Fixed income objective:

» Resolution 09-08 “The Board uses fixed-income

investments as part of its overall strategy to
SAFEGUARD THE PRINCIPAL of the fund...”

» Did fixed income meet the objective?

» Barclays Aggregate Bond Index
» CY 2008 return 5.24%

» Citigroup Non-US World Gov. Bond Index
» CY 2008 return 9.23%
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Why the change?
Not all bonds are created equal

Sub-asset Class Dec. 2008 CY 2008
Allocation Return

U.S. Treasury 3.2% 13.74%
World Gov. (50% hedged) 3.9% 9.23%
Mortgage Backed Securities 9.4% 8.34% Aggregate Bond
HG Corporate Bonds 5.1% -4.94% Index 5.24%
Asset Backed Securities 0.4% -8.58%
Emerging Market Bonds 0.3% -16.16% S&P 500 -37.00%
Commgrual Mortgage Backed 2 6% 90.52%
Securities EAFE -43.38%

- . 0
High Yield Corporate Bonds 2.0% -26.16%
Distressed Corporate Bonds 1.0% -53.66%
Collateralized Mortgage o o
Obligation (cusip 86360LALO) 0.1% 100%
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Why the change?
Not all bonds are created equal

» Corporate debt exhibits high correlation to equities in down markets

»As a Company’s equity moves towards zero, its debt becomes the new equity

Equities 1.00

High Grade A48 1.00

High Yield .75 .62 1.00

Distressed 75 .58 91 1.00

*24 months ending January 31, 2009
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Why the change?
Cash for known liabilities

» The APFC has a long-term investment horizon to meet long-
term liabilities

» “Dividend” is a short-term liability

»  Cash investments have an investment time horizon more aligned with
short-term liabilities
» Market liquidity can disrupt our ability to sell assets to fund
immediate liabilities
»  November 2008
»  August 2007
»  September 11, 2001
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Why the change?
TIPS for inflation

» Treasury Inflation Protected Securities (TIPS) are government
guaranteed bonds directly linked to Consumer Price Inflation

(CPI1)
» Real Estate may not react well to unanticipated spike in
inflation
» Not all infrastructure investments are linked directly to CPI
» Note: TIPS are more conservative than Treasury Bonds
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Why the change?
“External CIO”

» To learn from the best
Asset allocation

Risk management
Portfolio construction

YV V V VY

Rebalancing

» To develop a future superior risk-adjusted APFC portfolio

» External CIOs will operate under the same general risk
guidelines and return objective
»  Estimated size $2B
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Why the change?

/

N

Current
Framework

I Fixed Income I

Equities | » Disaggregate fixed income

risk

Private Equity l‘ )
) » Align asset classes based on

economic risk factors

» Create asset class categories
with less correlation
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New
Framework

Special

Opportunities
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Why the change?

Economic drivers of return

Cash Interest Rates L onpey Real Assets Speua! .
Exposure Opportunities

* Federal Reserve e Central Banks e GDP e Inflation * Market
e Inflation e Demographics e GDP Dislocations
e Capital Flows * Productivity
e Inflation

e Profit Margins
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Why the change?
Economic diversification

r
e Cash

¢ Interest Rates

~ Inflation
Growth &
e Prosperity
* TIPS

¢ |Infrastructure

¢ Real Assets

mpany
Exposure
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How does the change look?

s N

Company
Exposure

s ™

Domestic Equity e \ SpECiaI -
Opportunities

Real Assets

Absolute Return

Private Real Estate

Domestic Government
Debt |

' ™, l

Distressed Debt [

Government Money
Market Funds

| ) Alaska CD Program | I
| —

International I
Government Debt |

| Infrastructure |

| ()|

l Agency (MBS) Debt I
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How does the change look?

Historical Framework
60.0% -/

50.0% v
40.0% /
30.0% -"'/f
20.0% -/
10.0% /
-t ! R 7 W O EBwm Y O Ewm T Ewm T e
0.0%
Cash Fixed Income Equities Real Estate Private Equity Absolute Infrastructure
Return
H Old Allocation 0.0% 22.0% 53.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 3.0%
= New Allocation 2.0% 26.5% 44.0% 12.0% 6.0% 6.5% 3.0%
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How does the change look?
New Framework

70.0% -

60.0% -

50.0% -

40.0% -

30.0% -

20.0% -
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10.0% -

0.0%

Cash

Interest Rates

Company

Real Assets

Opportunities

H Old Allocation

0.0%

18.0%

63.0%

13.0%

6.0%

New Allocation

2.0%

6.0%

53.0%

18.0%

21.0%*

*Opportunities include ~6% allocation to four “External CIOs”. The “External CIOs” mandate will have the same APFC investment
objective, risk tolerance and time horizon.
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How does the change look?

Asset Class Risk Benchmark Return Objective

Cash 3 month T-bill Inflation
Interest Rates Barclays Global Treasury Index (Hedged) Inflation + 100 bps
Company 20% Barclays Global Corporate Index + 80%

Exposure MSCI All Country Index ICiie -+ GO 2ps

75% NCREIF .
Real Assets + 25% Barclays US TIPS Index Inflation + 400 bps

Special

S s Company Exposure Benchmark Inflation + 600 bps
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What is the impact of the change?

Return Forecast

Callan's Analysis -

old Expected Return 9.35%
Allocation 5 Yr. Avg. Simulated Return 9.00%
10 Yr. Avg. Simulated Return 8.91%
Staff’s Quantitative & 7 Year
o . 1 Year Forecast
Qualitative Analysis Forecast
Base 7.3% 10.4%
New (U shape recovery)
Allocation
Poor -10.1% 4.9%
(L shape recovery)
Good 16.9% 12.2%
(V shape recovery)
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What is the impact of the change?

Tail Risk: Scenario Analysis (Events)

EM FX -20%

USD +20%
January-08

1994 Rate Hike
2001 Dot-Com Bust

Oct. 1987

73-74 Oil Crisis

1”[[1L

-30.0% -25.0% -20.0% -15.0% -10.0% -5.0% 0.0%

Old Allocation m New Allocation
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If we had not changed?

» Higher risks
» Liquidity risk
» Economic risk to inflation and stagflation
» Greater tail risk (drawdown)
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Summary

» What hasn’t changed?

» Return objective (5% real return)
> Risk tolerance
» 95% of the assets

» What has changed?
» New framework
» Cash for liabilities
» TIPS for inflation
» “External CIO” Mandate

» Why the changes?

» To align investments with economic risks
» Manage liquidity risk

» Reduce tail risk (drawdowns)

» Learn from the best
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Appendix

1931
1807

2008
1937
1801

2002
1974
1930
1917
1907
1857
1854

2001
1973
1957
1926
1920
1903
1893
1884
1876
1858
1842
1841
1839
1836
1810

2000
1990
1981
1977
1969
1966
1962
1946
1941
1940
1932
1914
1913
1910
1890
1887
1883
1877
1873
1869
1859
1853
1838
1837
1831
1828
1825
1819
1812
1811
1797
1796
1795
1792

2007
2005
1994
1992
1987
1984
1978
1970
1960
1956
1953
1948
1947
1939
1934
1929
1923
1916
1912
1911
1906
1902
1896
1895
1894
1892
1889
1888
1882
1881
1875
1874
1870
1867
1866
1864
1851
1849
1848
1847
1846
1833
1827
1826
1822
1816
1815
1805

2006
2004
1993
1988
1986
1972
1971
1968
1965
1964
1959
1952
1942
1921
1909
1905
1900
1899
1891
1886
1878
1872
1871
1868
1865
1861
1855
1845
1844
1840
1835
1829
1824
1823
1821
1820
1818
1813
1806
1803
1802
1793
1791

2003
1999
1998
1996
1983
1982
1979
1976
1967
1963
1961
1955
1951
1950
1949
1944
1943
1938
1925
1924
1922
1919
1918
1901
1898
1897
1885
1880
1860
1856
1834
1830
1817
1809
1800
1799
1798
1794
1790

1997
1995
1991
1989
1985
1980
1975
1945
1936
1928
1927
1915
1904
1852
1850
1832

1958
1935
1908
1879
1863

1954
1933
1862
1808
1804

1843
1814
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